
2023 University of Rochester Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 15, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 28-14   Conf: 18-3   Home: 11-3   Away: 16-8   Neutral: 1-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (321), Opp (335)   DPs Turned: Team (36), Opp (21)   IBB: Team (6), Whitley (2), Avera (1), Ellison (1), Leadem (1), Reed (1),
Opp (3)   Picked Off: Whitley (2), Avera (1), Ellison (1), Leadem (1), Reed (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (13), Totals (13), Moses (8), Rieth (2), Siciliano (2), Corcoran (1), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (8), Bevan 1, Cruser 1, Grossman 1,
Rosenfield 1, Van Allen 1, Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (68-88), Moses (20-29), Cruser (6-6), Siciliano (6-7), Rosenfield (5-6), Corcoran
(4-4), Rieth (4-4), Sparks (4-7), Bevan (3-3), Boylan (3-5), Van Allen (3-4), Aaronson (2-2), Blaydes (2-3), Casiero (2-2), Cobert (1-2),
Grossman (1-1), Karpishin (1-1), Miller (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 Whitley, Aaron .377 42-42 167 51 63 12 4 5 25 98 .587 18 6 13 2 .448 3 5 23-25 91 0 1 .989
7 Reed, Jackson .351 40-40 154 46 54 7 4 5 38 84 .545 19 5 11 2 .429 4 2 12-14 59 102 20 .890
20 Rende, Joseph .343 42-42 169 43 58 11 2 3 40 82 .485 15 7 13 1 .404 7 2 3-4 74 116 9 .955
10 Avera, Colton .331 40-40 160 21 53 17 2 4 39 86 .538 10 2 27 1 .374 2 0 0-1 262 11 3 .989
21 Moses, John .315 40-34 130 23 41 10 2 2 23 61 .469 12 2 13 2 .372 4 4 5-7 258 20 0 1.000
16 Leadem, Josh .309 40-39 152 46 47 11 0 3 21 67 .441 14 19 20 0 .430 1 5 29-36 80 7 1 .989
2 Gregory, Luke .208 33-29 106 19 22 6 3 3 18 43 .406 6 6 25 0 .288 0 7 11-11 48 3 3 .944
32 Jaksch, Quincy .455 10-2 11 2 5 0 0 0 1 5 .455 0 0 2 0 .455 0 0 1-1 2 10 3 .800
3 Siciliano, Joe .357 6-5 14 4 5 1 0 0 1 6 .429 2 1 2 0 .471 0 1 1-1 36 2 0 1.000
9 Rieth, Matt .333 2-2 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 1 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 13 0 1 .929
5 Cruser, Colby .294 31-24 68 12 20 6 0 2 15 32 .471 5 0 3 4 .333 2 3 2-3 53 5 0 1.000
28 Matzat, Jacob .276 25-23 76 10 21 9 0 1 19 33 .434 6 1 18 2 .329 2 1 0-0 5 22 4 .871
12 Tirabassi, Dan .234 25-22 77 9 18 5 5 0 11 33 .429 6 3 18 0 .307 2 3 3-4 10 38 8 .857
4 Ellison, Alec .234 18-13 47 8 11 2 0 2 8 19 .404 4 3 9 1 .321 2 2 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
17 Press, Casey .227 7-6 22 3 5 0 0 0 3 5 .227 2 1 6 0 .320 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
14 Constantine, Robert .212 12-11 33 5 7 1 1 0 3 10 .303 8 2 13 0 .395 0 1 2-2 8 2 0 1.000
23 Gonzalo, Alexander .200 2-1 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 3 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000
44 Stezzi, Dylan .182 20-6 22 4 4 1 0 1 2 8 .364 6 1 10 1 .379 0 1 1-1 25 0 2 .926
43 Corcoran, Jack .000 6-3 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 1 5 0 .214 0 0 1-1 29 3 1 .970
Totals .306 42-42 1430 308 437 99 23 31 267 675 .472 136 61 212 16 .383 29 37 94-111 1070 394 62 .959
Opponents .272 42-42 1390 241 378 52 12 21 204 517 .372 168 48 334 23 .364 25 20 34-44 1059 412 89 .943

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
30 Van Allen, Trevor 2.59 7-1 11 11 0 0-0 0 55.2 57 24 16 21 56 4 1 2 .266 6 3 1 4 4
22 Miller, Sean 2.70 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 3 2 1 0 3 0 0 0 .231 0 0 1 0 0
11 Sparks, Nolan 2.76 7-0 11 11 0 0-1 0 62.0 53 25 19 22 77 4 0 3 .230 9 10 0 4 2
40 Aaronson, Mark 3.22 2-2 21 0 0 0-0 11 22.1 20 8 8 13 25 2 0 2 .247 3 0 0 1 2
24 Bevan, Dillon 4.66 1-1 5 5 0 0-0 0 19.1 19 11 10 7 15 2 2 0 .257 1 4 0 0 0
1 Blaydes, Thomas 5.01 1-0 20 0 0 0-0 0 23.1 21 13 13 11 14 3 2 3 .244 3 3 0 2 1
6 Karpishin, Thomas 5.23 2-2 19 0 0 0-0 2 32.2 32 23 19 15 30 4 1 3 .252 1 3 0 2 3
18 Grossman, Justin 5.40 1-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 11.2 13 11 7 12 6 2 0 0 .295 6 2 1 3 0
31 Sivertson, Magnus 5.68 1-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 12.2 12 10 8 8 9 2 0 1 .273 3 5 1 3 2
29 Casiero, Matt 5.95 2-3 12 2 0 0-0 0 19.2 26 17 13 7 13 3 0 0 .317 3 2 0 2 1
5 Cruser, Colby 7.40 1-2 8 6 0 0-0 0 24.1 28 24 20 15 31 5 3 3 .283 7 4 0 0 1
51 Rosenfield, Sammy 7.76 3-1 12 6 0 0-0 0 26.2 37 28 23 14 21 6 2 0 .325 4 1 2 1 1
25 Boylan, Luke 7.82 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 12.2 14 11 11 5 6 4 0 4 .280 0 1 0 0 0
41 Cooney, Aidan 7.94 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 1 5.2 7 6 5 4 9 1 1 0 .292 1 4 0 1 0
8 Cobert, Jason 8.88 0-1 15 1 0 0-1 0 24.1 34 26 24 12 19 9 0 0 .324 3 5 0 2 3
54 Grier, Matthew 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 .667 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.97 28-14 168 42 0 1 14 356.2 378 241 197 168 334 52 12 21 .272 51 48 6 25 20
Opponents 6.04 14-28 140 42 5 1 4 353.1 437 308 237 136 212 99 23 31 .306 48 61 6 29 37



2023 University of Rochester Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 15, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Moses, John 278 258 20 0 1.000 1 20 9 .690 8 0
5 Cruser, Colby 58 53 5 0 1.000 8 6 0 1.000 0 0
3 Siciliano, Joe 38 36 2 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 2 0
30 Van Allen, Trevor 14 4 10 0 1.000 1 3 1 .750 0 0
14 Constantine, Robert 10 8 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Karpishin, Thomas 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Press, Casey 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
51 Rosenfield, Sammy 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
4 Ellison, Alec 4 3 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
40 Aaronson, Mark 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
23 Gonzalo, Alexander 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Blaydes, Thomas 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
24 Bevan, Dillon 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
18 Grossman, Justin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Avera, Colton 276 262 11 3 .989 21 0 0 — 0 0
15 Whitley, Aaron 92 91 0 1 .989 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Leadem, Josh 88 80 7 1 .989 2 0 0 — 0 0
43 Corcoran, Jack 33 29 3 1 .970 1 4 0 1.000 1 0
20 Rende, Joseph 199 74 116 9 .955 29 0 0 — 0 0
2 Gregory, Luke 54 48 3 3 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Rieth, Matt 14 13 0 1 .929 0 4 0 1.000 2 0
44 Stezzi, Dylan 27 25 0 2 .926 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Reed, Jackson 181 59 102 20 .890 24 0 0 — 0 0
28 Matzat, Jacob 31 5 22 4 .871 3 0 0 — 0 0
12 Tirabassi, Dan 56 10 38 8 .857 3 0 0 — 0 0
11 Sparks, Nolan 7 0 6 1 .857 0 4 3 .571 0 0
32 Jaksch, Quincy 15 2 10 3 .800 1 0 0 — 0 0
29 Casiero, Matt 5 0 4 1 .800 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
8 Cobert, Jason 4 0 3 1 .750 0 1 1 .500 0 0
31 Sivertson, Magnus 3 0 2 1 .667 0 0 1 — 0 0
25 Boylan, Luke 2 0 1 1 .500 0 3 2 .600 0 0
41 Cooney, Aidan 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
54 Grier, Matthew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Miller, Sean 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1526 1070 394 62 .959 97 68 20 .773 13 0
Opponents 1560 1059 412 89 .943 52 186 32 .853 14 0


